Master of Public Health - Semester 1

Module 102 Biostat Week 38: September 16t to 19th 2024
Coordinator: Nolwenn Le Meur EHESP Avenue du professeur Léon Bernard CS 74312 35043 Rennes - Room D1
Monday September 16 Tuesday September 17 Wednesday September 18 | Thursday September 19 Friday September 20
9:00-12:00 pm 9:00 -12:00 pm 9:00-12:00 pm 9:00 - 12:00 pm 09:30 - 12:30

Quiz-1. self-assessment

@home Lec2 Lec3 Intro to Quali Room D1

Course introduction
Lecl
Dispersion and Central

parameters

Nolwenn Le Meur

Table and graphical
summary

Nolwenn Le Meur

Confidence interval

Nolwenn Le Meur

O. DARIEL & S. MAMAN

Soft skills workshop with N.
Bakhos & R. Bottigliengo
confirmed

Nolwenn Le Meur

and graphics using Excel

3:00-4:00 pm

Introduction to the Data

Analysis Project

Nolwenn Le Meur
+1TA

2:00-4:30 pm
Lab3- Confidence interval
using R

Nolwenn Le Meur
+1TA

12:00 pm Lunch 12:00 pm Lunch 12:00 pm Lunch

1:30-4:30 pm 1:30 - 3:00 pm 1:30 - 2:00 pm 1:30-4:30 pm
Lab1l - Case Study 1 Lab2 Introduction to R Intro to Quali
“Access to care” Pivot tables

O. DARIEL & S. MAMAN

Please note that some small changes could occur




Master of Public Health - Semester 1

Module 102 Biostat

Coordinator: Nolwenn Le Meur

Week 39: September 23rd to 26th 2024
EHESP Avenue du professeur Léon Bernard CS 74312 35043 Rennes - Room Sequoia 1

Quiz-2 assessment week1

Lec4
Introduction to cartography

Univariate statistical tests
(Comparison of means)

10:00 - 12:00 pm
Lab5.1 Comparison of
means — paper exercises

Lab 5.3 - Statistical tests using
R

Nolwenn Le Meur

How to state statistical
hypothesis and do
Data management?
Nolwenn Le Meur

10:00 - 12:00 pm
Data Analysis Project

Monday September 23 Tuesday September 24 Wednesday September 25 | Thursday September 26 Friday September 27
9:00 am - 12:00 pm 9:00 - 10:00 pm 9:00 - 12:00 pm 9:00 — 10:00 pm 9:00 am - 12:00 pm
9:00-9:30 Lec5.1 Statistical analysis:

Introduction to cartography

Cindy Padilla

(Comparison of proportion)

2:30 - 4:30 pm
Lab5.2 Comparison of
proportion — paper
exercises

Nolwenn Le Meur

using R

Nolwenn Le Meur
Juste Goungounga
+1TA

Sequoia + 2 salles

Cindy Padilla Nolwenn Le Meur
Nolwenn Le Meur
Juste Goungounga
+1 TA Sequoia + 2 salles
1:30-4:30 pm 1:30-2:30 pm 1:30-4:30 pm 1:30-4:30 pm 12:45 - 4:00 pm
Lec 5.2
Lab4 Univariate statistical tests |Lab 5.3 - Statistical tests | Data Analysis Project

Please note that some small changes could occur




Master of Public Health - Semester 1

Module 102 Biostat

Coordinator: Nolwenn Le Meur

Week 43: October 21st to 24th 2024
EHESP Avenue du professeur Léon Bernard CS 74312 35043 Rennes - Room Sequoia 1

Monday October 21

Tuesday October 22

Wednesday October 23

Thursday October 24

Friday October 25

9:00-13:15pm

French classes

9:00-12:00 pm

Lab5.1- Linear regression
paper exercises

Juste Goungounga

9:00-12:00 pm

Lec6
Logistic regression

Juste Goungounga

9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Lab6.2- Logistic regression
Using R

Juste Goungounga

2:30 pm - 5.30 pm

2:30-3:00
Quiz-3 assessment week2

Lech
Linear regression

Juste Goungounga

1:30-4:30 pm

Lab5.2 Linear regression
Using R

Juste Goungounga

1:30-4:30 pm

Lab6.1- Logistic regression
paper exercises

Juste Goungounga

1:30-4:30 pm

Data Analysis project
How to create descriptive
summary?

Nolwenn Le Meur

Data Analysis project
Nolwenn Le Meur

Juste Goungounga

+1 TA Sequoia + 2 salles

Please note that some small changes could occur




Master of Public Health - Semester 1
Module 102 Biostat
Coordinator: Nolwenn Le Meur

Week 46: November 12th to 15th 2024

EHESP Avenue du professeur Léon Bernard CS 74312 35043 Rennes - Room Sequoia 1

Monday November 11

French classes

Data Analysis project with R
How to apply statistical tests?
Myriam Maumy

2:30-4:30 pm

Data Analysis project
Juste Goungounga +1 TA
Sequoia + 2 salles

Tuesday November 12 Wednesday November 13 Thursday November 14 Friday November 15
9:00 -12:00 pm 9:00-12:00 pm 9:00 am - 12:00 am
French classes Sample design Power calculation
Myriam Maumy Myriam Maumy
1:30-4:30 pm 1:30-2:30 pm 1:30 pm - 2:30pm

Data Analysis project with R
How to do simple regression
models? Myriam Maumy

2:30-4:30 pm

Data Analysis project

Juste Goungounga +1 TA
Sequoia + 2 salles

Please note that some small changes could occur




Master of Public Health - Semester 1
Module 102 Biostat
Coordinator: Nolwenn Le Meur

Week 49: December 27d and 5th 2024
EHESP Avenue du professeur Léon Bernard CS 74312 35043 Rennes - Room Sequoia 1

Monday December 02

Tuesday December 03

Wednesday December 04

Thursday December 05

Friday December 06

9:00 - 13:15 pm

French classes

9:00 — 12:00 pm

Case Study #3

Nolwenn Le Meur

9:00 - 12:00 pm

Critical Reading and Debate
Group work

Nolwenn Le Meur

10:00 am - 12:00 pm

Critical Reading and Debate
Presentation (graded)

Nolwenn Le Meur
Juste Goungounga

2:30 pm - 5.30 pm
Case Study #2 1Q

Nolwenn Le Meur

1:00-2:00 pm

How to communicate your
statistical results?

2:00-4:00 pm

Data analysis project using R
Nolwenn Le Meur

1:30 pm - 4:30pm

Critical Reading and Debate
Group work

Nolwenn Le Meur

1:30 pm - 4:30pm

Critical Reading and Debate
Presentation (graded)

Nolwenn Le Meur
Juste Goungounga

Please note that some small changes could occur




Master of Public Health - Semester 1

Module 102 Biostat

Coordinator: Nolwenn Le Meur

Week 50: December 9th and 12th 2024
EHESP Avenue du professeur Léon Bernard CS 74312 35043 Rennes - Room Sequoia 1

Monday December 09 Tuesday December 10 Wednesday December 11 Thursday December 12 Friday December 13
9:00 - 13:15 pm 9:00 - 12:00 pm 10:00 — 12:00
French class Data analysis project REVISION Day in class EXAM
Sharing session
2:30 pm - 5.30 pm 1:30-4:30 pm 1:30-4:30 pm 1:30-4:30 pm

Data analysis project
Finalize

Data analysis project
Sharing session

REVISION Day in class

Quali - final presentation
Odessa & Suzanne M.

Please note that some small changes could occur




